RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE Work Session with the Division of Natural Resources, Department of Resource Enforcement, Department of Agriculture, & Department of Justice Natural Resources Unit

Thursday, December 01, 2022 9:00 a.m.

REVISED AGENDA

PRESIDING:	Hon. Rickie Nez, Chairperson	
	Hon. Thomas Walker, Jr., Vice-Chairperson	

LOCATION: Twin Arrows Casino Resort 22181 Resort Boulevard Flagstaff, Arizona 86004

via Telecommunication

Call-In Number:	1-669-900-6833
Meeting ID:	732-628-2566
Passcode:	86515

1. Welcome; Roll Call; Invocation; and Introduction

[] Rickie Nez (C)	[] Thomas Walker, Jr. (VC)	[] Kee Allen Begay, Jr.
[] Herman M. Daniels, Jr.	[] Mark A. Freeland	[_] Wilson C. Stewart, Jr.

2. Purpose of the Work Session: The Resources and Development Committee will be conducting an in-person work session with the Division of Natural Resources, the Division of Natural Resources, Department of Resource Enforcement, Department of Agriculture, & Department of Justice Natural Resources Unit to discuss on the Hauling Permit Requirement(s) and What Navajo Nation Code Amendment(s) would be Recommended.

3. Presentation/Discussion:

- a. Presentation on the Hauling Permit Requirement(s) as it relates to the Navajo Nation Fair and the Livestock Checkpoint. *Presenters: Hope Wilson, Department Manager, Department of Resource Enforcement; and Leo Watchman, Jr., Department Manager, Department of Agriculture*
- b. Discussion on What Navajo Nation Code Amendment(s) is Recommended to Uniform the Hauling Permit Requirement(s). *Presenters: Brian Curley-Chambers, Attorney, Natural Resources Unit, Department of Justice; Hope Wilson, Department Manager, Department of Resource Enforcement; and Leo Watchman, Jr., Department Manager, Department of Agriculture*

4. Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Ups

5. Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment